Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.   Version:A/8   Date: 2023-09-27   Page 1 of 9
DC/DC Converter
FD30-XXSXXB3(C)(-T)(-TS) Series
Typical Feature
◆Wide input voltage range 4:1, Output Power 30W
◆Ultra thin Package: 9.5mm
◆Efficiency up to 90%(Typ.)
◆Stand-by Power Consumption as low as 0.2W
◆Output super-fast start up as low as 20mS
◆Continuous Short Circuit protection, Self-recovery
◆Input under voltage, output over voltage,
short-circuit, over current protection
◆Switching Frequency 350KHz
◆Isolation Voltage 1500VDC
◆Operating Temperature: -40°C~+85°C
◆Good EMI performance
◆Meet IEC62368/UL62368/EN62368 test standard
◆Certified by CE, RoHS
FD30-XXSXXB3(C)Series ----- 30W, ultra-wide voltage input, ultra-high standby power consumption, ultra-fast
startup, isolated regulated output, DIP package, DC-DC module power supply. When the product is used in an
environment with relatively harsh electromagnetic compatibility, please refer to the application circuit provided by
our company.
Typical Product List

(V)
Current
(mA)
Full load
(mA)
No
Load
(mA)
u F
mVp-p
(mV)
Min Typ.
CE/ROHS FD30-18S3V3B3(C)
24 9-36
3.3 6000 948 30 10000 100 84 87
CE/ROHS FD30-18S05B3(C) 5.0 6000 1388 30 8000 100 87 90
CE/ROHS FD30-18S09B3(C) 9.0 3333 1480 2 3300 100 86 89
CE/ROHS FD30-18S12B3(C) 12 2500 1388 2 2000 100 87 90
CE/ROHS FD30-18S15B3(C) 15 2000 1388 2 1000 100 87 90
CE/ROHS FD30-18S18B3(C) 18 1667 1388 2 1000 100 85 88
CE/ROHS FD30-18S24B3(C) 24 1250 1396 8 500 100 87 90
CE/ROHS FD30-36S3V3B3(C) 48 18-75 3.3 6000 474 30 10000 100 84 87
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.   Version:A/8   Date: 2023-09-27   Page 2 of 9
DC/DC Converter
FD30-XXSXXB3(C)(-T)(-TS) Series
CE/ROHS FD30-36S05B3(C) 5.0 6000 694 30 7000 100 87 90
CE/ROHS FD30-36S09B3(C) 9.0 3333 730 2 3300 100 86 89
CE/ROHS FD30-36S12B3(C) 12 2500 694 2 2000 100 87 90
CE/ROHS FD30-36S15B3(C) 15 2000 694 2 1000 100 87 90
CE/ROHS FD30-36S18B3(C) 18 1667 730 2 1000 100 85 88
CE/ROHS FD30-36S24B3(C) 24 1250 694 2 500 100 87 90
Note 1: The product with suffix "C" has CTRL control function, and the product without suffix "C" does not have CTRL control function
Note 2: -T is a wiring package, -TS is a rail package, and the rail width is 35mm; -H is with a heat sink
Note 3: The maximum capacitive load refers to the capacitance capacity allowed to be connected to the output when the power
supply is fully loaded. If the capacity exceeds this, the power supply may not start.